35,00 8537420

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IR Health Solutions, LLC		108/15/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Golo, LLC	
Street Address:	5301 Limestone Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 204	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19808	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85374201	GOLO
Serial Number:	85380655	GOLO FOR LIFE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (302)984-6399 Phone: (302) 984-6300

Email: mgundersen@mccarter.com, kknoll@mccarter.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Mark J. Gundersen, Esq. Address Line 1: McCarter & English, LLP

Address Line 2: 405 N. King Street, Renaissance Ctr 8 FL

Address Line 4: Wilmington, DELAWARE 19801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 119511-00001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark J. Gundersen TRADEMARK

900205671 REEL: 004649 FRAME: 0335

Signature:	/mjg/	
Date:	10/27/2011	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Change of Name IR Health Solutions, LLC to Golo, LLC#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004649 FRAME: 0336

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:42 PM 08/15/2011 FILED 02:42 PM 08/15/2011 SRV 110922005 - 4845867 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF IR HEALTH SOLUTIONS, LLC

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is IR Health Solutions, LLC (the "Company").

SECOND: The Certificate of Formation of the Company is changed as follows:

- The name of the Company shall be changed to Golo, LLC.
- The address of the registered office in the State of Delaware shall be changed to 5301
 Limestone Road, Suite 204, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle, Delaware
 19808. The registered agent shall remain the Company itself.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment this 15th day of August, 2011.

Christopher Lundin,

Manager, IR Health Solutions, LLC

WLM25107v1 ME1 11520611v.1

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004649 FRAME: 0337

(SEAL)